
Administrative Use Only 
Amendment Date: ___________ 

 

Amendment – Over $25K  Rev. 2020 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO 
TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT  

BETWEEN CRESSON SLOTTEN AND 
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

 
 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St, Ann 
Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”)and Cresson Slotten, an individual (“Employee”) agree to amend 
as follows the temporary employment agreement for Employee to provide services to the City 
dated February 5, 2020 (“Agreement”): 
 

1) Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:  
 
Employee shall receive as compensation for the covenants to be observed and 
services to be performed as set forth above, an hourly rate of $58.01 for services 
accepted by the City as meeting the standards under the contract. The total 
compensation under the contract shall not exceed $75,000. Employee will work on 
days and hours agreed upon by Employee and the Public Services Area 
Administrator or his designee. Employee will not work any hours in excess of 32 in 
any week unless those hours are approved in advance and in writing by the Public 
Services Administrator or designee. Employee will be reimbursed for reasonable 
and necessary expenses incurred in connection with this contract. It is understood 
and agreed between the parties that the compensation stated above is inclusive 
of any and all remuneration to which the Employee may be entitled. 

 
2) Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

 
This Agreement shall be in effect from February 17, 2020 to December 31, 2020, 
or until exhaustion of the $75,000 maximum compensation, whichever comes first, 
unless terminated earlier under Paragraph 4. 

 
 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, unless specifically amended above, shall 
apply to this Amendment and are made a part of this Amendment as though expressly rewritten, 
incorporated, and included herein. 
 
City and Employee agree that for this Amendment and any documents related to the Agreement: 
1) signatures may be delivered electronically in lieu of an original signature; 2) to treat electronic 
signatures as original signatures that bind them; and 3) signatures may be executed and delivered 
by facsimile and upon such delivery, the facsimile signature will be deemed to have the same 
effect as if the original signature had been delivered to the other party. 
 
 
This Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and 
assigns. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  



Amendment – Over $25K  Rev. 2020 

 

 
 
For Employee 

 
For City of Ann Arbor 

 
 

By: ____________________________ 

    Cresson Slotten 

 

Date: ________________________ 

 

 
 

 
By ________________________________ 
     Christopher Taylor, Mayor 
 
 
 
By ________________________________ 
      Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 
 
Date: ______________________________ 
 

 

 
        
 

          Approved as to substance 

 
          

         ________________________________ 

         Tom Crawford, Interim City Administrator 

 

         ___________________________________ 

        Craig Hupy, Public Services Area Administrator 

 

         Approved as to form and content 

 

         _______________________________ 

         Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney 

 


